
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST  TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY -2012

FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified after
Technical Evaluation

Nos. & Names
of parties not
qualified after

Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract

awarded to
lowest

tenderer/L1

Contract No.
& Date

Name of
Contractor

Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6204067 dtd.
21.02.2012

Mrs. Rina Kalita 21,75,367.68 3 years

DCO3552P12 Hiring of Services for
maintenance of Road
Roller in operational
areas of Assam &
Arunachal Pradesh

Press 23.09.2011 Single 01.11.2011 2(Two) 2(Two)
M/s. Commercial
Enterprise
M/s. Satyanarayan
Industries

NIL Yes 6106146 dtd.
14.02.2012

M/s.
Satyanarayana
Industries

19,54,585.00 2 years

DCC4672 L12 Constn. of Civil Godown
at Kathalguri Mud Plant.

       D 17.01.2012 Single Bid 09.02.2012        36                   - -  6106162/
DCC dtd.
23.02.2012

M/s. Bhai
Enterprise,
Makum

6,10,625.23 24 Weeks

DCC1605 P12 Constn. of hume pipe
drainage network at
Central  Tank Farm.

Press 06.04.2011 Two Bid 22.11.2011        21                  19
Sri Kumud Baruah
M/s United Builders
M/s Deep Constn.
M/s Lalitraj Thakurai
& Co.
M/s Junali Enterprise
M/s United Constn.
Co.
M/s National Builders
M/s H.L. Chanda &
Co.
M/s A.J. Gogoi
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s Jayanti Pioneer
Wheels
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
M/s Srimanta Constn.
Co.
M/s Duliajan
Commercial Co-Op
Society

02
Sri Kulen
Gogoi
M/s Oriental
Constn. Co.

Yes 6106127/
DCC dtd.
08.02.2012

M/s Lalitraj
Thakurai & Co.,
Digboi

25,04,693.74 24 weeks



M/s Gogoi & Co.
M/s R.K. Deb & Co.
M/s National Builders
& Co.
M/s Santi
Construction
M/s N.N. Enterprise

DCC 2422 P12 Constn. of ring road
inside Baghjan EP.

Press 27.06..2011 Two Bid 14.10..2011 09                  09
M/s M.K. Hatibaruah
& Co.
M/s J.M. & Co.
Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur
M/s United Builders
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s Rajani Builders
M/s United Constn.
Co.
M/s Deep Constn.

            - Yes 6106130/
DCC dtd.
09.02.2012

Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur,
Duliajan.

44,45,971.42 24 Weeks.

DCC 2421 P12 Constn. of approach
road, plinth, road over
plinth to suit E-1400
AC/SCR rig outfit at
Loc. HWE-H in Deohal-
Lohali area.

Press 27.06.2011 Two Bid 01.12..2011 31                  30
Sri L.Borgohain
M/s United
Constn.Co.
Sri Hareswar Phukan
M/s D.N. Bhuyan &
Co.
M/s Ex-Servicemen
Co-Op Society Ltd.
M/s Omega Enterprise
M/s India Constn.
Sri Kulen Gogoi
Sri Pradeep Kr. Gogoi
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/s Power Grid
Associates
Sri Bibek Baruah
M/s Ningru Builders
M/s United Builders
Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur
M/s Lexicon Engg.
M/s J.M. & Co.
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
M/s Deep
Construction
M/s Baruas’ Industries

01
M/s A.D.
Singh & Sons

Yes 6106147/
DCC dtd.
14.02.2012

M/s J.M. & Co.,
Tengakhat

42,85,536.51 12 Weeks



M/s Upper Assam
Construction Co.
M/s Nirman Bikash
M/s S.K. Enterprise
M/s Rajani Builders
M/s Santi
Construction
Sri Mridul Borah
M/s B.S. & Co.
Sri Raju Phukan
M/s M.M.
Construction
M/s Baruah & Chutia
Enterprise

DCC 1759 P12 Repairing of approach
road, extension of
existing plinth,
foundation etc. for a
cluster well at any
location of Baghjan and
Duarmara area in
Tinsukia Dist.

Press 22..04..2011 Two Bid 26.05..2011 18                 18
Sri Kulen Gogoi
M/s Nirman Bikash
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/s Power Grid
Associates
M/s R.K. Deb & Co.
Sri Prafulla Phukan
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s United Builders
M/sMK.Hatibaruah&
Co
M/s Gogoi & Co.
Sri Pradeep Kr. Gogoi
M/s India
Construction
M/s S.K. Enterprise
M/s United
Constn.Co.
M/s Ningru Builders
M/s M.C.Baruah &
Co.

- Yes 6106131/
DCC dtd.
09.02..2012

M/s Sincon
Engg.
Duliajan.

34,51,416.60 20 Weeks

CDI1567 P12 Constn./preparation of
approach road,plinth
road over plinth etc. at
Loc.DGP.

Press 05.04.2011 Two bid 24.05..2011 08                05
M/s H.L. Chanda &
Co.
M/s A.D. Singh &

03
M/s S.G.
Constn.
M/s Narayan

Yes 6106124/
CDI dtd.
06.02.2012

Sri Prafulla
Phukan,
Duliajan.

1,49,69,693.98  24 weeks



Sons
Sri Utpal Chetia
Sri Sunil Hazarika
Sri Prafulla Phukan

.

Mukherjee &
Co.
Sri Sujit Gogoi


